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October 13, 2020 ATTENDEES:

Board of Supervisors
Heritage Pines Community Development District

Heritage Pines Community Development District
OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT MANAGER

2300 Glades Road, Suite 410WeBoca Raton, Florida 33431
Phone: (561) 571-0010eFax: (561) 571-0013 e Toll-free: (877) 276-0889

Please identify yourself each
time you speak to facilitate
accurate transcription of
meeting minutes.

Dear Board Members:

The Board of Supervisors of the Heritage Pines Community Development District will hold a
Regular Meeting in the Heritage Pines Country Club Meeting Room, 11524 Scenic Hills
Boulevard, Hudson, Florida 34667 on October 20, 2020 at 2:00 p.m., accessible via computer at
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87341530655, Meeting ID 873 4153 0655 or by calling 1-929-205-
6099, Meeting ID 873 4153 0655. The agenda is as follows:

1.

2.

Call to Order/Roll Call
Public Comments: Agenda Items [3 minutes per person]

Continued Discussion: NWRA #38 Cleanout of Drainage Sumps and Removal of Dead
Pines

Discussion/Consideration: Pine Meadows Village, EDRA 18 Proposals

A. Sunshine State Sprinkler Company Estimate 1369 — OPTION 1

B. Sunshine State Sprinkler Company Estimate 1370 — OPTION 2

Acceptance of Unaudited Financial Statements as of August 31, 2020

Approval of September 8, 2020 Public Hearing and Regular Meeting Minutes

° To Do Action Items List

Assignment of Duties/Board Member Reports

A. Golf Course Surrounding Areas: Supervisor Goulette (West), Supervisor
Walsh (East)

B. Finance Matters and Negotiations: Supervisor Rhodes

C. Mosquito Control, Front Property and Paleo Park: Supervisor Vaughan


https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87341530655
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8. Staff Reports

A. District Counsel: Straley Robin Vericker, P.A.
B. District Engineer: Stroud Engineering Consultants
C. District Manager: Wrathell, Hunt and Associates, LLC

NEXT MEETING DATE: December 1, 2020 at 2:00 P.M.

o QUORUM CHECK
SEAT1 | Arthur Rhodes [ JinPerson | [ ] PHONE | [ |NoO
SEAT2* | Neil Goulette [ ]JinPerson | [_]PHONE | [ |No
SeaT3* | Michael Walsh [ JinPerson | [ ]PHONE | [ |NoO
SEaT4 | Kathleen F. Lonergan | [ ]INPerson || |PHONE | [ |No
SEAT5 | Carol E. Vaughan [ ]inPerson | [ | PHONE | [ ] NoO

*Seats subject to November 3, 2020 General Election

9. Audience Comments: Non-Agenda Items [3 minutes per person]

10. Supervisors’ Requests

11. Adjournment

“Further, please be advised that the Florida Governor’s Office has declared a state of emergency
due to the Coronavirus (COVID-19). As reported by the Center for Disease Control and World
Health Organization, COVID-19 can spread from person-to-person through small droplets from
the nose or mouth, including when an individual coughs or sneezes. These droplets may land
on objects and surfaces. Other people may contract COVID-19 by touching these objects or

surfaces, then touching their eyes, nose or mouth.”

“That said, the District wants to encourage public participation in a safe and efficient manner.
Toward that end, anyone wishing to listen and participate in the meeting may do so remotely
via Zoom details specified herein. Additionally, participants are encouraged to submit questions

and comments to the District’s manager at adamsc@whhassociates.com.”

If you have any questions or comments, please contact me directly at (239) 464-7114.

Sincerely,

AR
Chesley E. Adams, Jr.
District Manager

OPTIONS FOR MEETING PARTICIPATION
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87341530655

MEETING ID: 873 4153 0655

OR
CALL IN NUMBER: 1-929-205-6099
MEETING ID: 873 4153 0655



mailto:adamsc@whhassociates.com
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87341530655
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Wayne Vance Sunshine State Sprinkler Co.

8244 Commercial Way

Weeki Wachee, FL 34613 US
(352) 686-5924
sss4hoa@yahoo.com

ADDRESS
Pine Meadows Village
Heritage Pines

ESTIMATE # DATE
1369 08/04/2020
ACTIVITY
Add rotor

Add rotor w/ pipe and fittings

Add 1 1/2" control valve
Add 1 1/2" control valve

add a zone

Estimate

SUNSHINE'%mi

Sprinkler Comp: my

Complete Residential & C nmuunml
IRRIGATION SPECIALIST
HHS5D-O686-502 4

add a zone/ doubler- devise used where two valves exist and
require share power wire- rather than running new wire from control

timer to field

Accepted By

SHIP TO
CDD
EDRA# 18
OPTION 1
QTY RATE AMOUNT
21 50.00 1,050.00
1 140.00 140.00
1 158.50 158.50
TOTAL $1,348.50

Accepted Date


mailto:sss4hoa@yahoo.com
mailto:sss4hoa@yahoo.com
https://1,348.50
mailto:sss4hoa@yahoo.com
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Wayne Vance Sunshine State Sprinkler Co.

8244 Commercial Way

Weeki Wachee, FL 34613 US
(352) 686-5924
sss4hoa@yahoo.com

ADDRESS
Pine Meadows Village
Heritage Pines

ESTIMATE # DATE
1370 08/04/2020
ACTIVITY

add rotator spray
add rotator spray

Add 1 1/2" control valve
Add 1 1/2" control valve

add a zone

Estimate

SUNSHINE'%mi

Sprinkler Comp: my

Complete Residential & C nmuunml
IRRIGATION SPECIALIST
HHS5D-O686-502 4

SHIP TO
CDD EDRA #18
OPTION 2- NOT RECOMMENDED

add a zone/ doubler- devise used where two valves exist and
require share power wire- rather than running new wire from control

timer to field

Accepted By

QTY RATE AMOUNT

40 30.00 1,200.00

1 140.00 140.00

1 158.50 158.50

TOTAL $1,498.50

Accepted Date


mailto:sss4hoa@yahoo.com
mailto:sss4hoa@yahoo.com
https://1,498.50
mailto:sss4hoa@yahoo.com
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HERITAGE PINES
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
UNAUDITED
AUGUST 31, 2020



HERITAGE PINES
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
BALANCE SHEET
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
AUGUST 31, 2020

Major Funds Total
Debt Governmental
General Service Funds
ASSETS
Cash - SunTrust $ 399,000 $ $ 399,000
SBA
Operating A 768 768
Reserve A 1,871 1,871
Utility deposit 14,717 14,717
Total assets $ 416,356 $ $ 416,356
LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCE
Liabilities $ - $ $ -
Total liabilities - -
Fund balance
Unassigned 416,356 416,356
Total fund balance 416,356 416,356
Total liabilities and fund balance $ 416,356 $ - $ 416,356




REVENUES

Assessment levy

Interest & miscellaneous

Disposition of fixed assets
Total revenues

EXPENDITURES
Professional &
Supervisors
Management
Legal
Engineering
Audit
Assessment roll preparation
Arbitrage rebate calculation
Dissemination agent fees
Trustee fees
Telephone
Rentals and leases
Postage
Printing & binding
Legal advertising
Office supplies
Annual district filing fee
Insurance
Contingencies
ADA website compliance
Website

Total Professional & Administrative Fees

ative fees

Operations and maintenance

Electricity - street lighting

Retention pond mowing/weed control

Irrigation water

Contingencies

Aquatic weed control

Dry retention pond refurbishment/planting
Total operations and maintenance

EXPENDITURES (continued)
Other fees and charges
Property appraiser
Tax collector
Total other fees and charges
Total expenditures

Excess/(deficiency) of revenues
over/(under) expenditures

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/(USES)
Transfers in

Total other financing sources/(uses)
Net increase/(decrease) of fund balance

Fund balance - beginning
Fund balance - ending

HERITAGE PINES
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES,

AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES
GENERAL FUND

FOR THE PERIOD ENDED AUGUST 31, 2020

Year to % of
October November December January February March April May June July August September Date Budget Budget

$ - $ 136855 § 186,421 $ 11,948 $ 14,018 § 4,881 § 15511 § 971 § 5,628 - - 8 - § 376233 §$ 374,839 100%

13 11 699 21 19 19 18 725 16 16 7 - 1,565 1,000 157%

- 1,150 - - - - - - - - - - 1,150 - N/A

13 138,016 187,120 11,969 14,037 4,900 15,529 1,696 5,644 16 7 - 378,948 375,839 101%

1,077 - 1,077 - 1,077 - 1,077 - 1,077 1,076 - - 6,459 7,000 92%

2,704 2,704 2,704 2,704 2,704 2,704 2,704 2,704 2,704 2,704 2,704 - 29,746 32,450 92%

- - - - - - 359 - - - - - 359 1,000 36%

- 260 - 335 - 334 - 634 819 - 859 - 3,242 5,000 65%

- - - 4,526 5,259 - - - - - - - 9,785 9,785 100%

601 601 601 601 601 601 601 601 601 601 601 - 6,609 7,210 92%

- - - - - - - - - - - - - 1,200 0%

83 83 83 83 83 83 83 83 83 83 83 - 917 1,000 92%

- - - - - - - - - - - - 4,337 0%

12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 - 137 150 91%

155 155 155 155 155 155 155 155 155 155 155 - 1,705 1,860 92%

91 - 103 12 2 106 - - 99 9 104 - 527 1,000 53%

86 86 86 86 86 86 86 86 86 86 86 - 944 1,030 92%

139 - - - - - - 120 319 - 202 - 779 350 223%

- - - - - 151 - - - - - - 151 - N/A

175 - - - - - - - - - - - 175 175 100%

7,071 - - - - - - - - - - - 7,071 7,128 99%

54 53 54 55 57 57 58 56 57 54 57 - 607 1,300 47%

- - - 199 - - - - - - - - 199 200 100%

- - - - 705 - - - - - - - 705 705 100%

12,248 3,954 4,875 8,768 10,741 4,289 5,135 4,451 6,012 4,780 4,863 - 70,117 82,880 85%

- 1,855 1,855 1,842 1,842 1,842 1,834 - 3,668 - 3,654 - 18,391 24,000 7%

- - 8,413 4,268 4,861 - - - - 10,137 20,481 - 57,192 88,000 65%

- - 1,437 4,150 2,029 1,141 1,261 2,071 - - 6,495 - 18,585 12,000 155%

- - - - - - - - - - - - - 1,000 0%

- 1,525 2,720 3,050 - 1,625 1,625 - 4,575 - 3,625 - 18,545 20,000 93%

95 - - 9,000 - 5,419 - 9,180 9,033 (5,419) 12,411 - 30,686 50,000 61%

95 3,380 14,425 22,310 8,732 9,927 4,620 11,251 17,276 4,718 46,666 - 143,399 195,000 74%

- - - - - - 150 - - - - - 150 150 100%

- 2,736 3,728 239 279 98 310 20 112 - - - 7,524 7,809 96%

- 2,736 3,728 239 279 98 460 20 112 - - - 7,674 7,959 96%

12,343 10,070 23,028 31,317 19,752 14,314 10,215 15,722 23,400 9,498 51,529 - 221,190 285,839 7%
(12,330) 127,946 164,092 (19,348) (5,715) (9,414) 5314 (14,026)  (17,756) (9,482) (51,522) - 157,758 90,000

- - - - - - - - 14,197 - - - 14,197 10,000 N/A

- - - - - - - - 14,197 - - - 14,197 10,000 N/A
(12,330) 127,946 164,092 (19,348) (5,715) (9,414) 5,314 (14,026) (3,559) (9,482) (51,522) - 171,955 100,000
244,401 232,071 360,017 524,108 504,760 499,045 489,631 494,945 480,919 477,360 467,878 416,356 244,401 278,262
$ 232,071 _$ 360,017 $ 524,109 $ 504,760 $ 499,045 $ 489,631 § 494,945 § 480,919 §$ 477,360 $ 467,878 § 416,356 $ 416,356 $ 416,356 $ 378,262




HERITAGE PINES
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES,
AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES
DEBT SERVICE FUND SERIES 2008
FOR THE PERIOD ENDED AUGUST 31, 2020

Current Year % of
Month to Date Budget Budget
REVENUES
Assessment levy $ - % 133,605 $133,160 100%
Interest - 903 - N/A
Total revenue - 134,508 133,160 101%
EXPENDITURES
Debt service
Principal - 200,000 200,000 100%
Interest - 9,557 9,557 100%
Total debt service - 209,557 209,557 100%

Other fees and charges

Tax collector - 2,672 2,774 96%
Total other fees and charges - 2,672 2,774 96%
Total expenditures - 212,229 212,331 100%

Excess (deficiency) of revenues
over (under) expenditures - (77,721) (79,171)

Other financing sources (uses)

Transfer out - (14,197) (10,000)
Total other financing sources (uses) - (14,197) (10,000)

Net increase/(decrease) of fund balance - (91,918) (89,171)

Fund balance - beginning - 91,918 89,171

Fund balance - ending $ - $ - % -




HERITAGE PINES
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
GENERAL LEDGER
AS OF
AUGUST 2020



10:54 AM Heritage Pines CDD

09/25/20 General Ledger
Accrual Basis As of August 31, 2020
Type Date Num Name Memo Debit Credit Balance
101.000 - Suntrust Bank - Checking 268,845.12
General Journal 10/07/2019 2078 Accounts Payable 10/7/19 43,041.96 225,803.16
General Journal 10/16/2019 2082 BOARD MEETING - 10/08/19 923.50 224,879.66
General Journal 10/16/2019 2082 BOARD MEETING - 10/08/19 153.00 224,726.66
General Journal 10/17/2019 2083 Accounts Payable 10/17/19 3,121.50 221,605.16
General Journal 10/21/2019 2086 FEDEX REIMBURSMENT - CORY LAKES 4.94 221,610.10
General Journal 10/21/2019 2102 10/19 ACCOUNT ANALYSIS FEE 54.14 221,555.96
General Journal 10/30/2019 2091 Accounts Payable 10/30/19 2,543.50 219,012.46
General Journal 10/31/2019 2101 10/19 INTREST INCOME 8.34 219,020.80
General Journal 11/07/2019 2097 Accounts Payable 11/7/19 10,052.52 208,968.28
General Journal 11/07/2019 2098 TAX TRANSFER 359.27 208,609.01
General Journal 11/12/2019 2105 Proceeds for surplus equipment 1,150.00 209,759.01
General Journal 11/12/2019 2106 FY19 Excess fee 965.00 210,724.01
General Journal 11/14/2019 2107 Accounts Payable 11/14/19 2,114.38 208,609.63
General Journal 11/21/2019 2040 11/19 ACCOUNT ANALYSIS FEE 53.15 208,556.48
General Journal 11/29/2019 2020 Tax Collection 87,414.03 295,970.51
General Journal 11/29/2019 2041 INTEREST INCOME 7.21 295,977.72
General Journal 11/29/2019 2020 Tax Collection 12,149.97 308,127.69
General Journal 12/05/2019 2021 BOARD MEETING - 12/03/19 923.50 307,204.19
General Journal 12/05/2019 2021 BOARD MEETING - 12/03/19 153.00 307,051.19
General Journal 12/09/2019 2024 Tax Collection 82,192.90 389,244.09
General Journal 12/09/2019 2025 Tax Collection 74,486.34 463,730.43
General Journal 12/11/2019 2022 AP 12/11/19 16,227.14 447,503.29
General Journal 12/11/2019 2023 TAX TRANSFER 67,161.36 380,341.93
General Journal 12/17/2019 2029 AP 12/17/19 1,942.63 378,399.30
General Journal 12/19/2019 2038 12/19 ACCOUNT ANALYSIS FEE 54.42 378,344.88
General Journal 12/21/2019 2032 Capital credit refund from Cooperative inc CK... 680.85 379,025.73
General Journal 12/21/2019 2033 Tax Collection 136,751.92 515,777.65
General Journal 12/31/2019 2039 INTEREST INCOME 14.04 515,791.69
General Journal 01/10/2020 2035 TAX TRANSFER 35,842.68 479,949.01
General Journal 01/13/2020 2045 Tax Collection 10,709.17 490,658.18
General Journal 01/13/2020 2046 Tax Collection 25,637.12 516,295.30
General Journal 01/15/2020 2044 A/P 1/15/2020 11,913.60 504,381.70
General Journal 01/17/2020 2048 TAX TRANSFER 9,526.36 494,855.34
General Journal 01/17/2020 2049 AP 1/17/2020 15,308.45 479,546.89
General Journal 01/22/2020 2606 01/20 ACCOUNT ANALYSIS FEE 55.06 479,491.83
General Journal 01/24/2020 2053 Parklands West - FedEx Bill Back 2.57 479,494.40
General Journal 01/24/2020 2053 Waterford Landing - FedEx Bill Back 2.57 479,496.97
General Journal 01/24/2020 2053 River Hall - FedEx Bill Back 2.57 479,499.54
General Journal 01/24/2020 2054 Tax Collection 15,868.79 495,368.33
General Journal 01/30/2020 2055 TAX TRANSFER 4,159.21 491,209.12
General Journal 01/30/2020 2056 A/P 1/30/2020 3,809.07 487,400.05
General Journal 01/31/2020 2605 01/20 INTEREST INCOME 17.41 487,417.46
General Journal 02/07/2020 2058 AIP 2/7/2020 6,377.29 481,040.17
General Journal 02/17/2020 2061 A/P 2/17/2020 6,702.51 474,337.66
General Journal 02/17/2020 2604 BOARD MEETING - 02/11/20 923.50 473,414.16
General Journal 02/17/2020 2604 BOARD MEETING - 02/11/20 153.00 473,261.16
General Journal 02/18/2020 2603 Tax Collection 18,616.60 491,877.76
General Journal 02/21/2020 2611 02/20 ACCOUNT ANALYSIS FEE 56.72 491,821.04
General Journal 02/28/2020 2612 02/20 INTEREST INCOME 15.59 491,836.63
General Journal 03/03/2020 2608 TAX TRANSFER 4,879.41 486,957.22
General Journal 03/03/2020 2609 A/P 3/3/2020 10,821.87 476,135.35
General Journal 03/12/2020 2614 A/P 3/12/2020 6,145.41 469,989.94
General Journal 03/19/2020 2628 ACCOUNT ANALYSIS FEE 56.49 469,933.45
General Journal 03/20/2020 2617 TAX TRANSFER 1,699.04 468,234.41
General Journal 03/20/2020 2618 A/P 3/20/2020 1,459.40 466,775.01

Page 1



10:54 AM Heritage Pines CDD

09/25/20 General Ledger
Accrual Basis As of August 31, 2020
Type Date Num Name Memo Debit Credit Balance
General Journal 03/20/2020 2619 Tax Collection 6,482.40 473,257.41
General Journal 03/24/2020 2627 FRAUDULENT CHECK CASHED AND RETU... 3,000.23 470,257.18
General Journal 03/24/2020 2627 FRAUDULENT CHECK CASHED AND RETU... 3,000.23 473,257.41
General Journal 03/31/2020 2626 03/20 INTEREST INCOME 16.21 473,273.62
General Journal 04/06/2020 2621 A/P 4/6/2020 6,428.09 466,845.53
General Journal 04/13/2020 2624 A/P 4/13/2020 1,834.13 465,011.40
General Journal 04/14/2020 2625 A/P 4/14/2020 509.45 464,501.95
General Journal 04/20/2020 2645 ACCOUNT ANALYSIS FEE 55.30 464,446.65
General Journal 04/21/2020 2629 BOARD MEETING - 04/14/20 923.50 463,523.15
General Journal 04/21/2020 2629 BOARD MEETING - 04/14/20 153.00 463,370.15
General Journal 04/23/2020 2631 TAX TRANSFER 5,399.35 457,970.80
General Journal 04/23/2020 2632 Tax Collection 20,600.33 478,571.13
General Journal 04/30/2020 2644 INTEREST INCOME 15.52 478,586.65
General Journal 05/05/2020 2634 A/P 5/5/2020 15,647.44 462,939.21
General Journal 05/07/2020 2636 FEDEX REIMBURSMENT - LANDMARK AT ... 1.86 462,941.07
General Journal 05/07/2020 2638 FEDEX REIMBURSMENT - MOODY RIVER 1.86 462,942.93
General Journal 05/07/2020 2640 FEDEX REIMBURSMENT - ORANGE BLOS... 1.86 462,944.79
General Journal 05/07/2020 2642 FEDEX REIMBURSMENT - SARASOTA NAT... 1.86 462,946.65
General Journal 05/20/2020 2655 ACCOUNT ANALYSIS FEE 54.84 462,891.81
General Journal 05/27/2020 2648 Misc revenue 707.19 463,599.00
General Journal 05/27/2020 2649 Tax Collection 1,289.63 464,888.63
General Journal 05/31/2020 2654 INTEREST INCOME 16.07 464,904.70
General Journal 06/02/2020 2651 TAX TRANSFER 338.01 464,566.69
General Journal 06/02/2020 2652 A/P 6/2/2020 7,921.94 456,644.75
General Journal 06/11/2020 2657 A/P 6/11/2020 14,143.08 442,501.67
General Journal 06/17/2020 2676 FRAUDULANT CHECK CASHED ON ACCO... 3,650.00 438,851.67
General Journal 06/18/2020 2658 Tax Collection 2,468.88 441,320.55
General Journal 06/18/2020 2675 ACCOUNT ANALYSIS FEE 56.53 441,264.02
General Journal 06/30/2020 2674 INTEREST INCOME 15.05 441,279.07
General Journal 07/06/2020 2664 A/P 7/06/20 9,368.05 431,911.02
General Journal 07/13/2020 2667 BOARD MEETING - 06/09/20 923.50 430,987.52
General Journal 07/13/2020 2667 BOARD MEETING - 06/09/20 153.00 430,834.52
General Journal 07/13/2020 2668 Series 2008 Bond paid off 05/01/2020 4,884.60 435,719.12
General Journal 07/13/2020 2668 Series 2008 Bond paid off 05/01/2020 12,269.64 447,988.76
General Journal 07/20/2020 2682 ACCOUNT ANALYSIS FEE 55.17 447,933.59
General Journal 07/21/2020 2669 BOARD MEETING - 07/14/20 923.50 447,010.09
General Journal 07/21/2020 2669 BOARD MEETING - 07/14/20 153.00 446,857.09
General Journal 07/31/2020 2681 INTEREST INCOME 15.26 446,872.35
General Journal 08/06/2020 2680 FRAUDULANT CHECK CASHED ON ACCO... 3,650.00 450,522.35
General Journal 08/11/2020 2690 A/P 9/11/2020 51,472.24 399,050.11
General Journal 08/20/2020 2687 ACCOUNT ANALYSIS FEE 55.65 398,994.46
General Journal 08/31/2020 2686 INTEREST INCOME 5.92 399,000.38
Total 101.000 - Suntrust Bank - Checking 522,142.30 391,987.04 399,000.38
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10:54 AM

09/25/20
Accrual Basis

Heritage Pines CDD
General Ledger
As of August 31, 2020

Type Date Num Name Memo Debit Credit Balance
151.000 - Investments 2,609.02
151.001 - SBA-Operating A Account 759.02
General Journal 10/31/2019 2100 10/19 INTREST INCOME 1.32 760.34
General Journal 11/30/2019 2042 INTEREST INCOME 1.18 761.52
General Journal 12/31/2019 2039 INTEREST INCOME 1.18 762.70
General Journal 01/31/2020 2605 01/20 INTEREST INCOME 1.18 763.88
General Journal 02/28/2020 2612 02/20 INTEREST INCOME 1.07 764.95
General Journal 03/31/2020 2626 03/20 INTEREST INCOME 0.89 765.84
General Journal 04/30/2020 2644 INTEREST INCOME 0.60 766.44
General Journal 05/31/2020 2654 INTEREST INCOME 0.50 766.94
General Journal 06/30/2020 2674 INTEREST INCOME 0.35 767.29
General Journal 07/31/2020 2681 INTEREST INCOME 0.28 767.57
General Journal 08/31/2020 2686 INTEREST INCOME 0.25 767.82
Total 151.001 - SBA-Operating A Account 8.80 0.00 767.82
151.101 - SBA - Reserve A Account 1,850.00
General Journal 10/31/2019 2099 10/19 INTREST INCOME 3.22 1,853.22
General Journal 11/30/2019 2042 INTEREST INCOME 2.86 1,856.08
General Journal 12/31/2019 2039 INTEREST INCOME 2.88 1,858.96
General Journal 01/31/2020 2605 01/20 INTEREST INCOME 2.86 1,861.82
General Journal 02/28/2020 2612 02/20 INTEREST INCOME 2.62 1,864.44
General Journal 03/31/2020 2626 03/20 INTEREST INCOME 2.16 1,866.60
General Journal 04/30/2020 2644 INTEREST INCOME 1.45 1,868.05
General Journal 05/31/2020 2654 INTEREST INCOME 1.23 1,869.28
General Journal 06/30/2020 2674 INTEREST INCOME 0.87 1,870.15
General Journal 07/31/2020 2681 INTEREST INCOME 0.69 1,870.84
General Journal 08/31/2020 2686 INTEREST INCOME 0.61 1,871.45
Total 151.101 - SBA - Reserve A Account 21.45 0.00 1,871.45
Total 151.000 - Investments 30.25 0.00 2,639.27
121.000 - Assessments Receivable 605.73
General Journal 11/04/2019 2096 FY19 Excess fee 605.73 0.00
Total 121.000 - Assessments Receivable 0.00 605.73 0.00
1299 - Undeposited Funds 0.00
General Journal 10/10/2019 2085 FEDEX REIMBURSMENT - CORY LAKES 4.94 4.94
General Journal 10/21/2019 2086 FEDEX REIMBURSMENT - CORY LAKES 4.94 0.00
General Journal 11/04/2019 2096 FY19 Excess fee 965.00 965.00
General Journal 11/07/2019 2094 Proceeds for surplus equipment 1,150.00 2,115.00
General Journal 11/12/2019 2105 Proceeds for surplus equipment 1,150.00 965.00
General Journal 11/12/2019 2106 FY19 Excess fee 965.00 0.00
General Journal 11/13/2019 2018 Tax Collection 12,149.97 12,149.97
General Journal 11/21/2019 2019 Tax Collection 87,414.03 99,564.00
General Journal 11/26/2019 2022 Tax Collection 82,192.90 181,756.90
General Journal 11/29/2019 2020 Tax Collection 87,414.03 94,342.87
General Journal 11/29/2019 2020 Tax Collection 12,149.97 82,192.90
General Journal 12/02/2019 2020 Tax Collection 74,486.34 156,679.24
General Journal 12/09/2019 2024 Tax Collection 82,192.90 74,486.34
General Journal 12/09/2019 2025 Tax Collection 74,486.34 0.00
General Journal 12/19/2019 2030 Capital credit refund from Cooperative inc CK... 680.85 680.85
General Journal 12/19/2019 2031 Tax Collection 136,751.92 137,432.77
General Journal 12/21/2019 2032 Capital credit refund from Cooperative inc CK... 680.85 136,751.92
General Journal 12/21/2019 2033 Tax Collection 136,751.92 0.00
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10:54 AM Heritage Pines CDD

09/25/20 General Ledger
Accrual Basis As of August 31, 2020
Type Date Num Name Memo Debit Credit Balance
General Journal 12/30/2019 2036 Tax Collection 25,637.12 25,637.12
General Journal 12/30/2019 2037 Tax Collection 10,709.17 36,346.29
General Journal 01/13/2020 2045 Tax Collection 10,709.17 25,637.12
General Journal 01/13/2020 2046 Tax Collection 25,637.12 0.00
General Journal 01/16/2020 2050 Tax Collection 15,868.79 15,868.79
General Journal 01/21/2020 2052 Parklands West - FedEx Bill Back 2.57 15,871.36
General Journal 01/21/2020 2052 Waterford Landing - FedEx Bill Back 2.57 15,873.93
General Journal 01/21/2020 2052 River Hall - FedEx Bill Back 2.57 15,876.50
General Journal 01/24/2020 2053 Parklands West - FedEx Bill Back 2.57 15,873.93
General Journal 01/24/2020 2053 Waterford Landing - FedEx Bill Back 2.57 15,871.36
General Journal 01/24/2020 2053 River Hall - FedEx Bill Back 2.57 15,868.79
General Journal 01/24/2020 2054 Tax Collection 15,868.79 0.00
General Journal 02/18/2020 2602 Tax Collection 18,616.60 18,616.60
General Journal 02/18/2020 2603 Tax Collection 18,616.60 0.00
General Journal 03/17/2020 2615 Tax Collection 6,482.40 6,482.40
General Journal 03/20/2020 2619 Tax Collection 6,482.40 0.00
General Journal 04/06/2020 2637 FEDEX REIMBURSMENT - MOODY RIVER 1.86 1.86
General Journal 04/06/2020 2641 FEDEX REIMBURSMENT - SARASOTA NAT... 1.86 3.72
General Journal 04/07/2020 2635 FEDEX REIMBURSMENT - LANDMARK AT ... 1.86 5.58
General Journal 04/08/2020 2639 FEDEX REIMBURSMENT - ORANGE BLOS... 1.86 7.44
General Journal 04/13/2020 2630 Tax Collection 20,600.33 20,607.77
General Journal 04/23/2020 2632 Tax Collection 20,600.33 7.44
General Journal 05/07/2020 2636 FEDEX REIMBURSMENT - LANDMARK AT ... 1.86 5.58
General Journal 05/07/2020 2638 FEDEX REIMBURSMENT - MOODY RIVER 1.86 3.72
General Journal 05/07/2020 2640 FEDEX REIMBURSMENT - ORANGE BLOS... 1.86 1.86
General Journal 05/07/2020 2642 FEDEX REIMBURSMENT - SARASOTA NAT... 1.86 0.00
General Journal 05/22/2020 2646 Tax Collection 1,289.63 1,289.63
General Journal 05/22/2020 2647 Misc revenue 707.19 1,996.82
General Journal 05/27/2020 2648 Misc revenue 707.19 1,289.63
General Journal 05/27/2020 2649 Tax Collection 1,289.63 0.00
General Journal 06/04/2020 2659 Tax Collection 2,468.88 2,468.88
General Journal 06/18/2020 2658 Tax Collection 2,468.88 0.00
General Journal 06/24/2020 2661 Tax Collection 4,884.60 4,884.60
General Journal 06/26/2020 2662 Series 2008 Bond paid off 05/01/2020 12,269.64 17,154.24
General Journal 07/13/2020 2668 Series 2008 Bond paid off 05/01/2020 4,884.60 12,269.64
General Journal 07/13/2020 2668 Series 2008 Bond paid off 05/01/2020 12,269.64 0.00
Total 1299 - Undeposited Funds 515,345.45 515,345.45 0.00
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Heritage Pines CDD
General Ledger
As of August 31, 2020

Type Date Num Name Memo Debit Credit Balance
131.000 - Due from Other 0.00
Bill 01/09/2020 6-877- FEDEX Parklands West 2.57 2.57
Bill 01/09/2020 6-877- FEDEX River hall 2.57 5.14
Bill 01/09/2020 6-877- FEDEX Waterford Landing 2.57 7.71
General Journal 01/21/2020 2052 Parklands West - FedEx Bill Back 2.57 5.14
General Journal 01/21/2020 2052 Waterford Landing - FedEx Bill Back 2.57 257
General Journal 01/21/2020 2052 River Hall - FedEx Bill Back 2.57 0.00
Bill 03/19/2020 6-953- FEDEX LANDMARK AT DORAL 1.86 1.86
Bill 03/19/2020 6-953- FEDEX ORANGE BLOSSOM RANCH 1.86 3.72
Bill 03/19/2020 6-953- FEDEX MOODY RIVER 1.86 5.58
Bill 03/19/2020 6-953- FEDEX SARASOTA NATIONAL 1.86 7.44
General Journal 04/06/2020 2637 FEDEX REIMBURSMENT - MOODY RIVER 1.86 5.58
General Journal 04/06/2020 2641 FEDEX REIMBURSMENT - SARASOTA NAT... 1.86 3.72
General Journal 04/07/2020 2635 FEDEX REIMBURSMENT - LANDMARK AT ... 1.86 1.86
General Journal 04/08/2020 2639 FEDEX REIMBURSMENT - ORANGE BLOS... 1.86 0.00
General Journal 06/17/2020 2676 FRAUDULANT CHECK CASHED ON ACCO... 3,650.00 3,650.00
General Journal 08/06/2020 2680 FRAUDULANT CHECK CASHED ON ACCO... 3,650.00 0.00
Total 131.000 - Due from Other 3,665.15 3,665.15 0.00
156.100 - Utility Deposit 14,716.80
Total 156.100 - Utility Deposit 14,716.80
202.000 - Accounts Payable - Year End -42,375.26
General Journal 10/04/2019 2076 Accounts Payable 10/4/19 10,712.66 -53,087.92
General Journal 10/07/2019 2078 Accounts Payable 10/7/19 43,041.96 -10,045.96
General Journal 10/16/2019 2081 Accounts Payable 10/16/19 138.50 -10,184.46
General Journal 10/17/2019 2083 Accounts Payable 10/17/19 3,121.50 -7,062.96
General Journal 10/28/2019 2090 Accounts Payable 10/28/19 366.40 -7,429.36
General Journal 10/30/2019 2091 Accounts Payable 10/30/19 2,543.50 -4,885.86
General Journal 11/06/2019 2093 Accounts Payalbe 11/6/19 5,166.66 -10,052.52
General Journal 11/07/2019 2097 Accounts Payable 11/7/19 10,052.52 0.00
General Journal 11/13/2019 2104 Accounts Payable 11/13/19 2,114.38 -2,114.38
General Journal 11/14/2019 2107 Accounts Payable 11/14/19 2,114.38 0.00
General Journal 12/09/2019 2021 AP 12/9/19 16,227.14 -16,227.14
General Journal 12/11/2019 2022 AP 12/11/19 16,227.14 0.00
General Journal 12/16/2019 2028 AP 12/16/19 1,942.63 -1,942.63
General Journal 12/17/2019 2029 AP 12/17/19 1,942.63 0.00
General Journal 01/09/2020 2034 A/P 1/9/2020 11,913.60 -11,913.60
General Journal 01/15/2020 2044 A/P 1/15/2020 11,913.60 0.00
General Journal 01/16/2020 2047 A/P 1/16/2020 15,308.45 -15,308.45
General Journal 01/17/2020 2049 AP 1/17/2020 15,308.45 0.00
General Journal 01/29/2020 2051 A/P 1/29/2020 3,809.07 -3,809.07
General Journal 01/30/2020 2056 A/P 1/30/2020 3,809.07 0.00
General Journal 02/06/2020 2057 A/P 2/6/2020 6,377.29 -6,377.29
General Journal 02/07/2020 2058 A/P 2/7/2020 6,377.29 0.00
General Journal 02/14/2020 2060 A/P 2/14/2020 11,961.51 -11,961.51
General Journal 02/17/2020 2061 A/P 2/17/2020 6,702.51 -5,259.00
General Journal 03/02/2020 2607 A/P 3/2/2020 6,562.87 -11,821.87
General Journal 03/03/2020 2609 A/P 3/3/2020 10,821.87 -1,000.00
General Journal 03/11/2020 2613 A/P 3/11/2020 6,145.41 -7,145.41
General Journal 03/12/2020 2614 A/P 3/12/2020 6,145.41 -1,000.00
General Journal 03/19/2020 2616 A/P 3/19/2020 1,459.40 -2,459.40
General Journal 03/20/2020 2618 A/P 3/20/2020 1,459.40 -1,000.00
General Journal 04/03/2020 2620 4/3/2020 6,428.09 -7,428.09
General Journal 04/06/2020 2621 A/P 4/6/2020 6,428.09 -1,000.00
General Journal 04/09/2020 2623 A/P 4/9/2020 2,343.58 -3,343.58
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10:54 AM Heritage Pines CDD

09/25/20 General Ledger
Accrual Basis As of August 31, 2020
Type Date Num Name Memo Debit Credit Balance
General Journal 04/13/2020 2624 A/P 4/13/2020 1,834.13 -1,509.45
General Journal 04/14/2020 2625 A/P 4/14/2020 509.45 -1,000.00
General Journal 05/04/2020 2633 A/P 5/4/2020 15,647.44 -16,647.44
General Journal 05/05/2020 2634 A/P 5/5/2020 15,647.44 -1,000.00
General Journal 06/01/2020 2650 A/P 6/1/2020 7,921.94 -8,921.94
General Journal 06/02/2020 2652 A/P 6/2/2020 7,921.94 -1,000.00
General Journal 06/10/2020 2656 A/P 6/10/2020 14,143.08 -15,143.08
General Journal 06/11/2020 2657 A/P 6/11/2020 14,143.08 -1,000.00
General Journal 07/02/2020 2663 A/P 7/02/20 8,368.05 -9,368.05
General Journal 07/06/2020 2664 A/P 7/06/20 9,368.05 0.00
General Journal 08/03/2020 2677 A/P 8/03/20 1,813.41 -1,813.41
General Journal 08/03/2020 2678 A/P 8/03/20 27,967.46 -29,780.87
General Journal 08/11/2020 2679 A/P 8/11/20 21,691.37 -51,472.24
General Journal 08/11/2020 2690 A/P 9/11/2020 51,472.24 0.00
Total 202.000 - Accounts Payable - Year End 248,905.65 206,530.39 0.00
207.000 - Due to Other 0.00
207.201 - Due to Debt Service 0.00
General Journal 11/04/2019 2096 FY19 Excess fee 359.27 -359.27
Check 11/07/2019 2590 HERITAGE PINES CDD REVENUE ACCOUNT #128033003 SERIES ... 359.27 0.00
General Journal 11/13/2019 2018 Tax Collection 3,184.51 -3,184.51
General Journal 11/21/2019 2019 Tax Collection 22,911.22 -26,095.73
General Journal 11/26/2019 2022 Tax Collection 21,542.76 -47,638.49
General Journal 12/02/2019 2020 Tax Collection 19,522.87 -67,161.36
Check 12/11/2019 2593 HERITAGE PINES CDD REV# 128033003 SERIES 2008 US BANK 67,161.36 0.00
General Journal 12/19/2019 2031 Tax Collection 35,842.68 -35,842.68
General Journal 12/30/2019 2036 Tax Collection 6,719.49 -42,562.17
General Journal 12/30/2019 2037 Tax Collection 2,806.87 -45,369.04
Check 01/10/2020 2601 HERITAGE PINES CDD REV# 128033003 SERIES 2008 US BANK 35,842.68 -9,526.36
General Journal 01/16/2020 2050 Tax Collection 4,159.21 -13,685.57
Check 01/17/2020 2608 HERITAGE PINES CDD REV# 128033003 SERIES 2008 US BANK 9,526.36 -4,159.21
Check 01/30/2020 2612 HERITAGE PINES CDD REV# 128033003 SERIES 2008 US BANK 4,159.21 0.00
General Journal 02/18/2020 2602 Tax Collection 4,879.41 -4,879.41
Check 03/03/2020 2624 HERITAGE PINES CDD REV# 128033003 SERIES 2008 US BANK 4,879.41 0.00
General Journal 03/17/2020 2615 Tax Collection 1,699.04 -1,699.04
Check 03/20/2020 2634 HERITAGE PINES CDD REV# 128033003 SERIES 2008 US BANK 1,699.04 0.00
General Journal 04/13/2020 2630 Tax Collection 5,399.35 -5,399.35
Check 04/23/2020 2642 HERITAGE PINES CDD REV# 128033003 SERIES 2008 US BANK 5,399.35 0.00
General Journal 05/22/2020 2646 Tax Collection 338.01 -338.01
Check 06/02/2020 2648 HERITAGE PINES CDD REV# 128033003 SERIES 2008 US BANK 338.01 0.00
General Journal 06/04/2020 2659 Tax Collection 647.09 -647.09
General Journal 06/04/2020 2659 Series 2008 Bond paid off on 05/01/2020 647.09 0.00
General Journal 06/24/2020 2661 Tax Collection 1,280.25 -1,280.25
General Journal 06/24/2020 2661 Series 2008 paid off on 05/1/2020 1,280.25 0.00
Total 207.201 - Due to Debt Service 131,292.03 131,292.03 0.00
Total 207.000 - Due to Other 131,292.03 131,292.03 0.00
216.000 - Accrued Wages Payable 0.00
General Journal 06/09/2020 2666 ACCRUE BOARD MEETING - 06/09/20 1,076.50 -1,076.50
General Journal 07/13/2020 2666R ACCRUE BOARD MEETING - 06/09/20 1,076.50 0.00
Total 216.000 - Accrued Wages Payable 1,076.50 1,076.50 0.00
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Type Date Num Name Memo Debit Credit Balance
271.000 - Unreserved Fund Balance 43,724.92
Total 271.000 - Unreserved Fund Balance 43,724.92
271.100 - Reserved Fund Balance -83,000.00
Total 271.100 - Reserved Fund Balance -83,000.00
3900 - Retained Earnings -205,126.33
Total 3900 - Retained Earnings -205,126.33
361.000 - Interest Income 0.00
361.100 - Interest Income - Surplus Acct 0.00
General Journal 10/31/2019 2099 10/19 INTREST INCOME 3.22 -3.22
General Journal 10/31/2019 2100 10/19 INTREST INCOME 1.32 -4.54
General Journal 10/31/2019 2101 10/19 INTREST INCOME 8.34 -12.88
General Journal 11/29/2019 2041 INTEREST INCOME 7.21 -20.09
General Journal 11/30/2019 2042 INTEREST INCOME 2.86 -22.95
General Journal 11/30/2019 2042 INTEREST INCOME 1.18 -24.13
General Journal 12/31/2019 2039 INTEREST INCOME 14.04 -38.17
General Journal 12/31/2019 2039 INTEREST INCOME 1.18 -39.35
General Journal 12/31/2019 2039 INTEREST INCOME 2.88 -42.23
General Journal 01/31/2020 2605 01/20 INTEREST INCOME 1.18 -43.41
General Journal 01/31/2020 2605 01/20 INTEREST INCOME 2.86 -46.27
General Journal 01/31/2020 2605 01/20 INTEREST INCOME 17.41 -63.68
General Journal 02/28/2020 2612 02/20 INTEREST INCOME 15.59 -79.27
General Journal 02/28/2020 2612 02/20 INTEREST INCOME 2.62 -81.89
General Journal 02/28/2020 2612 02/20 INTEREST INCOME 1.07 -82.96
General Journal 03/31/2020 2626 03/20 INTEREST INCOME 16.21 -99.17
General Journal 03/31/2020 2626 03/20 INTEREST INCOME 2.16 -101.33
General Journal 03/31/2020 2626 03/20 INTEREST INCOME 0.89 -102.22
General Journal 04/30/2020 2644 INTEREST INCOME 0.60 -102.82
General Journal 04/30/2020 2644 INTEREST INCOME 1.45 -104.27
General Journal 04/30/2020 2644 INTEREST INCOME 15.52 -119.79
General Journal 05/31/2020 2654 INTEREST INCOME 1.23 -121.02
General Journal 05/31/2020 2654 INTEREST INCOME 0.50 -121.52
General Journal 05/31/2020 2654 INTEREST INCOME 16.07 -137.59
General Journal 06/30/2020 2674 INTEREST INCOME 0.87 -138.46
General Journal 06/30/2020 2674 INTEREST INCOME 0.35 -138.81
General Journal 06/30/2020 2674 INTEREST INCOME 15.05 -153.86
General Journal 07/31/2020 2681 INTEREST INCOME 0.69 -154.55
General Journal 07/31/2020 2681 INTEREST INCOME 0.28 -154.83
General Journal 07/31/2020 2681 INTEREST INCOME 15.26 -170.09
General Journal 08/31/2020 2686 INTEREST INCOME 0.61 -170.70
General Journal 08/31/2020 2686 INTEREST INCOME 0.25 -170.95
General Journal 08/31/2020 2686 INTEREST INCOME 5.92 -176.87
Total 361.100 - Interest Income - Surplus Acct 0.00 176.87 -176.87
Total 361.000 - Interest Income 0.00 176.87 -176.87

Page 7



10:54 AM

09/25/20
Accrual Basis

Heritage Pines CDD
General Ledger
As of August 31, 2020

Type Date Num Name Memo Debit Credit Balance
363.100 - Assessment Levy 0.00
General Journal 11/13/2019 2018 Tax Collection 8,965.46 -8,965.46
General Journal 11/13/2019 2018 Tax Collector Expense 182.89 -9,148.35
General Journal 11/21/2019 2019 Tax Collection 64,502.81 -73,651.16
General Journal 11/21/2019 2019 Tax Collector Expense 1,316.38 -74,967.54
General Journal 11/26/2019 2022 Tax Collection 60,650.14 -135,617.68
General Journal 11/26/2019 2022 Tax Collector Expense 1,237.76 -136,855.44
General Journal 12/02/2019 2020 Tax Collection 54,963.47 -191,818.91
General Journal 12/02/2019 2020 Tax Collector Expense 1,121.70 -192,940.61
General Journal 12/19/2019 2031 Tax Collection 100,909.24 -293,849.85
General Journal 12/19/2019 2031 Tax Collector Expense 2,059.37 -295,909.22
General Journal 12/30/2019 2036 Tax Collection 18,917.63 -314,826.85
General Journal 12/30/2019 2036 Tax Collector Expense 386.08 -315,212.93
General Journal 12/30/2019 2037 Tax Collection 7,902.30 -323,115.23
General Journal 12/30/2019 2037 Tax Collector Expense 161.27 -323,276.50
General Journal 01/16/2020 2050 Tax Collection 11,709.58 -334,986.08
General Journal 01/16/2020 2050 Tax Collector Expense 238.65 -335,224.73
General Journal 02/18/2020 2602 Tax Collection 13,737.19 -348,961.92
General Journal 02/18/2020 2602 Tax Collector Expense 280.35 -349,242.27
General Journal 03/17/2020 2615 Tax Collection 4,783.36 -354,025.63
General Journal 03/17/2020 2615 Tax Collector Expense 97.62 -354,123.25
General Journal 04/13/2020 2630 Tax Collection 15,200.98 -369,324.23
General Journal 04/13/2020 2630 Tax Collector Expense 310.10 -369,634.33
General Journal 05/22/2020 2646 Tax Collection 951.62 -370,585.95
General Journal 05/22/2020 2646 Tax Collector Expense 19.42 -370,605.37
General Journal 06/04/2020 2659 Tax Collection 1,821.79 -372,427.16
General Journal 06/04/2020 2659 Tax Collector Expense 37.18 -372,464.34
General Journal 06/24/2020 2661 Tax Collection 3,604.35 -376,068.69
General Journal 06/24/2020 2661 Tax Collector Expense 74.90 -376,143.59
General Journal 06/24/2020 2661 Tax Collector Expense 89.59 -376,233.18
Total 363.100 - Assessment Levy 0.00 376,233.18 -376,233.18
364.000 - Disposition of Fixed Assets 0.00
General Journal 11/07/2019 2094 Proceeds for surplus equipment 1,150.00 -1,150.00
Total 364.000 - Disposition of Fixed Assets 0.00 1,150.00 -1,150.00
369.100 - Misc. Income 0.00
General Journal 12/19/2019 2030 Capital credit refund from Cooperative inc CK... 680.85 -680.85
General Journal 05/22/2020 2647 Misc revenue 707.19 -1,388.04
Total 369.100 - Misc. Income 0.00 1,388.04 -1,388.04
381.100 - Interfund Transfer In 0.00
General Journal 06/04/2020 2659 Series 2008 Bond paid off on 05/01/2020 647.09 -647.09
General Journal 06/24/2020 2661 Series 2008 paid off on 05/1/2020 1,280.25 -1,927.34
General Journal 06/26/2020 2662 Series 2008 Bond paid off 05/01/2020 12,269.64 -14,196.98
Total 381.100 - Interfund Transfer In 0.00 14,196.98 -14,196.98
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Type Date Num Name Memo Debit Credit Balance
511.000 - Legislative 0.00
511.110 - Supervisor's Fees 0.00
General Journal 10/16/2019 2082 BOARD MEETING - 10/08/19 153.00 153.00
Check 10/16/2019 DD NEIL E GOULETTE BOARD MEETING - 10/08/19 184.70 337.70
Check 10/16/2019 DD KATHLEEN LONERGAN BOARD MEETING - 10/08/19 184.70 522.40
Check 10/16/2019 DD ARTHUR RHODES BOARD MEETING - 10/08/19 184.70 707.10
Check 10/16/2019 DD CAROL VAUGHAN BOARD MEETING - 10/08/19 184.70 891.80
Check 10/16/2019 DD MICHAEL V. WALSH BOARD MEETING - 10/08/19 184.70 1,076.50
General Journal 12/05/2019 2021 BOARD MEETING - 12/03/19 153.00 1,229.50
Check 12/05/2019 DD NEIL E GOULETTE BOARD MEETING - 12/03/19 184.70 1,414.20
Check 12/05/2019 DD KATHLEEN LONERGAN BOARD MEETING - 12/03/19 184.70 1,598.90
Check 12/05/2019 DD ARTHUR RHODES BOARD MEETING - 12/03/19 184.70 1,783.60
Check 12/05/2019 DD CAROL VAUGHAN BOARD MEETING - 12/03/19 184.70 1,968.30
Check 12/05/2019 DD MICHAEL V. WALSH BOARD MEETING - 12/03/19 184.70 2,153.00
General Journal 02/17/2020 2604 BOARD MEETING - 02/11/20 153.00 2,306.00
Check 02/17/2020 DD NEIL E GOULETTE BOARD MEETING - 02/11/20 184.70 2,490.70
Check 02/17/2020 DD KATHLEEN LONERGAN BOARD MEETING - 02/11/20 184.70 2,675.40
Check 02/17/2020 DD ARTHUR RHODES BOARD MEETING - 02/11/20 184.70 2,860.10
Check 02/17/2020 DD CAROL VAUGHAN BOARD MEETING - 02/11/20 184.70 3,044.80
Check 02/17/2020 DD MICHAEL V. WALSH BOARD MEETING - 02/11/20 184.70 3,229.50
General Journal 04/21/2020 2629 BOARD MEETING - 04/14/20 153.00 3,382.50
Check 04/21/2020 DD NEIL E GOULETTE BOARD MEETING - 04/14/20 184.70 3,567.20
Check 04/21/2020 DD MICHAEL V. WALSH BOARD MEETING - 04/14/20 184.70 3,751.90
Check 04/21/2020 DD KATHLEEN LONERGAN BOARD MEETING - 04/14/20 184.70 3,936.60
Check 04/21/2020 DD ARTHUR RHODES BOARD MEETING - 04/14/20 184.70 4,121.30
Check 04/21/2020 DD CAROL VAUGHAN BOARD MEETING - 04/14/20 184.70 4,306.00
General Journal 06/09/2020 2666 ACCRUE BOARD MEETING - 06/09/20 1,076.50 5,382.50
General Journal 07/13/2020 2666R Reverse of GJE 2666 -- ACCRUE BOARD M... 1,076.50 4,306.00
General Journal 07/13/2020 2667 BOARD MEETING - 06/09/20 153.00 4,459.00
Check 07/13/2020 DD ARTHUR RHODES BOARD MEETING - 06/09/20 184.70 4,643.70
Check 07/13/2020 DD NEIL E GOULETTE BOARD MEETING - 06/09/20 184.70 4,828.40
Check 07/13/2020 DD MICHAEL V. WALSH BOARD MEETING - 06/09/20 184.70 5,013.10
Check 07/13/2020 DD KATHLEEN LONERGAN BOARD MEETING - 06/09/20 184.70 5,197.80
Check 07/13/2020 DD CAROL VAUGHAN BOARD MEETING - 06/09/20 184.70 5,382.50
General Journal 07/21/2020 2669 BOARD MEETING - 07/14/20 153.00 5,535.50
Check 07/21/2020 DD NEIL E GOULETTE BOARD MEETING - 07/14/20 184.70 5,720.20
Check 07/21/2020 DD MICHAEL V. WALSH BOARD MEETING - 07/14/20 184.70 5,904.90
Check 07/21/2020 DD KATHLEEN LONERGAN BOARD MEETING - 07/14/20 184.70 6,089.60
Check 07/21/2020 DD ARTHUR RHODES BOARD MEETING - 07/14/20 184.70 6,274.30
Check 07/21/2020 DD CAROL VAUGHAN BOARD MEETING - 07/14/20 184.70 6,459.00
Total 511.110 - Supervisor's Fees 7,535.50 1,076.50 6,459.00
Total 511.000 - Legislative 7,535.50 1,076.50 6,459.00
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512.000 - Executive 0.00
512.311 - Management Fees 0.00
Bill 10/04/2019 2019-...  WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 10/19 MGMT FEE 2,704.16 2,704.16
Bill 11/06/2019 2019-..  WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 11/19 MGMT FEE 2,704.16 5,408.32
Bill 12/09/2019 2019-..  WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 12/19 MGMT FEE 2,704.16 8,112.48
Bill 01/09/2020 2019-...  WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 01/20 MGMT FEE 2,704.16 10,816.64
Bill 02/06/2020 2019-...  WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 02/20 MGMT FEE 2,704.16 13,520.80
Bill 03/02/2020 2019-...  WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 03/20 MGMT FEE 2,704.16 16,224.96
Bill 04/03/2020 2019-..  WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 04/20 MGMT FEE 2,704.16 18,929.12
Bill 05/04/2020 2019-..  WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 05/20 MGMT FEE 2,704.16 21,633.28
Bill 06/01/2020 2019-..  WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 06/20 MGMT FEE 2,704.16 24,337.44
Bill 07/02/2020 2019-...  WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 07/20 MGMT FEE 2,704.16 27,041.60
Bill 08/11/2020 2019-...  WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 08/20 MGMT FEE 2,704.16 29,745.76
Total 512.311 - Management Fees 29,745.76 0.00 29,745.76
Total 512.000 - Executive 29,745.76 0.00 29,745.76
513.000 - Financial & Administrative 0.00
513.310 - Assessment Roll Preparation 0.00
Bill 10/04/2019 2019-..  WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 10/19 MGMT FEE 600.83 600.83
Bill 11/06/2019 2019-...  WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 11/19 MGMT FEE 600.83 1,201.66
Bill 12/09/2019 2019-...  WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 12/19 MGMT FEE 600.83 1,802.49
Bill 01/09/2020 2019-...  WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 01/20 MGMT FEE 600.83 2,403.32
Bill 02/06/2020 2019-..  WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 02/20 MGMT FEE 600.83 3,004.15
Bill 03/02/2020 2019-..  WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 03/20 MGMT FEE 600.83 3,604.98
Bill 04/03/2020 2019-...  WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 04/20 MGMT FEE 600.83 4,205.81
Bill 05/04/2020 2019-...  WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 05/20 MGMT FEE 600.83 4,806.64
Bill 06/01/2020 2019-...  WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 06/20 MGMT FEE 600.83 5,407.47
Bill 07/02/2020 2019-..  WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 07/20 MGMT FEE 600.83 6,008.30
Bill 08/11/2020 2019-..  WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 08/20 MGMT FEE 600.83 6,609.13
Total 513.310 - Assessment Roll Preparation 6,609.13 0.00 6,609.13
513.312 - Dissemination Agent 0.00
Bill 10/04/2019 2019-...  WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 10/19 MGMT FEE 83.34 83.34
Bill 11/06/2019 2019-..  WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 11/19 MGMT FEE 83.34 166.68
Bill 12/09/2019 2019-..  WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 12/19 MGMT FEE 83.34 250.02
Bill 01/09/2020 2019-...  WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 01/20 MGMT FEE 83.34 333.36
Bill 02/06/2020 2019-...  WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 02/20 MGMT FEE 83.34 416.70
Bill 03/02/2020 2019-...  WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 03/20 MGMT FEE 83.34 500.04
Bill 04/03/2020 2019-..  WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 04/20 MGMT FEE 83.34 583.38
Bill 05/04/2020 2019-..  WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 05/20 MGMT FEE 83.34 666.72
Bill 06/01/2020 2019-...  WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 06/20 MGMT FEE 83.34 750.06
Bill 07/02/2020 2019-...  WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 07/20 MGMT FEE 83.34 833.40
Bill 08/11/2020 2019-...  WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 08/20 MGMT FEE 83.34 916.74
Total 513.312 - Dissemination Agent 916.74 0.00 916.74
513.314 - Property Appraiser 0.00
Bill 04/09/2020 040920 PASCO COUNTY PROPERTY APPRAISER ANNUAL FEE 150.00 150.00
Total 513.314 - Property Appraiser 150.00 0.00 150.00

Page 10



10:54 AM

09/25/20
Accrual Basis

Heritage Pines CDD
General Ledger
As of August 31, 2020

Type Date Num Name Memo Debit Credit Balance
513.315 - Tax Collector 0.00
General Journal 11/13/2019 2018 Tax Collector Expense 182.89 182.89
General Journal 11/21/2019 2019 Tax Collector Expense 1,316.38 1,499.27
General Journal 11/26/2019 2022 Tax Collector Expense 1,237.76 2,737.03
General Journal 12/02/2019 2020 Tax Collector Expense 1,121.70 3,858.73
General Journal 12/19/2019 2031 Tax Collector Expense 2,059.37 5,918.10
General Journal 12/30/2019 2036 Tax Collector Expense 386.08 6,304.18
General Journal 12/30/2019 2037 Tax Collector Expense 161.27 6,465.45
General Journal 01/16/2020 2050 Tax Collector Expense 238.65 6,704.10
General Journal 02/18/2020 2602 Tax Collector Expense 280.35 6,984.45
General Journal 03/17/2020 2615 Tax Collector Expense 97.62 7,082.07
General Journal 04/13/2020 2630 Tax Collector Expense 310.10 7,392.17
General Journal 05/22/2020 2646 Tax Collector Expense 19.42 7,411.59
General Journal 06/04/2020 2659 Tax Collector Expense 37.18 7,448.77
General Journal 06/24/2020 2661 Tax Collector Expense 74.90 7,523.67
Total 513.315 - Tax Collector 7,523.67 0.00 7,523.67
513.320 - Audit 0.00
Bill 01/09/2020 16815... CARR, RIGGS & INGRAM, LLC FY 2019 AUDIT - FIRST PAYMENT 4,500.00 4,500.00
Bill 01/29/2020 16816... CARR, RIGGS & INGRAM, LLC CONFIRMATION.COM FEES FOR AUDIT C... 26.00 4,526.00
Bill 02/14/2020 16826... CARR, RIGGS & INGRAM, LLC FY 2019 AUDIT - FINAL PAYMENT 5,259.00 9,785.00
Total 513.320 - Audit 9,785.00 0.00 9,785.00
Total 513.000 - Financial & Administrative 24,984.54 0.00 24,984.54
514.000 - Legal Counsel 0.00
514.310 - Legal Fees 0.00
Bill 04/09/2020 18113 STRALEY ROBIN VERICKER PROF SVCS THROUGH 3/15/2020 359.45 359.45
Total 514.310 - Legal Fees 359.45 0.00 359.45
Total 514.000 - Legal Counsel 359.45 0.00 359.45
519.000 - Other General Goverment 0.00
519.320 - Engineering 0.00
Bill 11/13/2019 HPC1... STROUD ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS 10/19 ENG. FEES 259.80 259.80
Bill 01/09/2020 HPC1... STROUD ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS 11/19 ENG. FEES 334.80 594.60
Bill 03/11/2020 HPC1... STROUD ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS 01/01/20 - 02/29/20 ENG. FEES 334.50 929.10
Bill 05/04/2020 HPC1... STROUD ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS 013/01/20 - 03/31/20 ENG. FEES 634.50 1,563.60
Bill 06/01/2020 HPC1... STROUD ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS 04/01/20 - 04/30/20 ENG. FEES 484.50 2,048.10
Bill 06/01/2020 HPC1... STROUD ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS 05/01/20 - 05/31/20 ENG. FEES 334.50 2,382.60
Bill 08/03/2020 HPC1... STROUD ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS 06/01/20 - 06/31/20 ENG. FEES 150.00 2,532.60
Bill 08/11/2020 HPC1... STROUD ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS 07/01/20 - 07/31/20 ENG. FEES 709.09 3,241.69
Total 519.320 - Engineering 3,241.69 0.00 3,241.69
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519.410 - Postage 0.00
General Journal 10/10/2019 2085 FEDEX REIMBURSMENT - CORY LAKES 4.94 -4.94
Bill 10/28/2019 6-768-... FEDEX 9399-4241-6 7.18 224
Bill 10/28/2019 6-761-... FEDEX 9399-4241-6 89.22 91.46
Bill 12/09/2019 12051... SOUTHERN HILLS PLANTATION | REIMBURSE FEDEX #6-849-79518 15.14 106.60
Bill 12/16/2019 6-856-... FEDEX 6-856-57616 88.05 194.65
Bill 01/09/2020 6-862-... FEDEX 6-862-44398 7.53 202.18
Bill 01/09/2020 6-877-... FEDEX 6-877-75247 2.58 204.76
Bill 01/29/2020 01292... RIVER HALL CDD REIMBURSE FEDEX #6-903-27783 2.32 207.08
Bill 02/06/2020 020520  CORY LAKES CDD REIMBURSE FEDEX 6-909-69368 1.86 208.94
Bill 03/02/2020 6-923-... FEDEX 6-923-72654 80.28 289.22
Bill 03/02/2020 6-931-... FEDEX 6-931-03162 7.53 296.75
Bill 03/02/2020 2019-...  WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC FEDEX REIMBURSMENT #6-932-21985 16.67 313.42
Bill 03/19/2020 6-953-.. FEDEX 6-953-02070 1.84 315.26
Bill 06/01/2020 7-003-.. FEDEX 7-003-37936 9.15 324.41
General Journal 06/24/2020 2661 Tax Collector Expense 89.59 414.00
Bill 07/02/2020 7-039-.. FEDEX 7-039-38513 8.76 422.76
Bill 08/03/2020 7-065-... FEDEX 7-065-26687 97.06 519.82
Bill 08/03/2020 7-071-.. FEDEX 7-071-85603 7.15 526.97
Total 519.410 - Postage 531.91 4.94 526.97
519.411 - Telephone 0.00
Bill 10/04/2019 2019-...  WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 10/19 MGMT FEE 12.50 12.50
Bill 11/06/2019 2019-..  WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 11/19 MGMT FEE 12.50 25.00
Bill 12/09/2019 2019-..  WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 12/19 MGMT FEE 12.50 37.50
Bill 01/09/2020 2019-..  WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 01/20 MGMT FEE 12.50 50.00
Bill 02/06/2020 2019-...  WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 02/20 MGMT FEE 12.50 62.50
Bill 03/02/2020 2019-...  WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 03/20 MGMT FEE 12.50 75.00
Bill 04/03/2020 2019-..  WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 04/20 MGMT FEE 12.50 87.50
Bill 05/04/2020 2019-..  WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 05/20 MGMT FEE 12.50 100.00
Bill 06/01/2020 2019-..  WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 06/20 MGMT FEE 12.50 112.50
Bill 07/02/2020 2019-...  WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 07/20 MGMT FEE 12.50 125.00
Bill 08/11/2020 2019-...  WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 08/20 MGMT FEE 12.50 137.50
Total 519.411 - Telephone 137.50 0.00 137.50
519.413 - Website Maintenance 0.00
Bill 02/06/2020 2020-... STRANGE ZONE WEBSITE MAINTENANCE AND HOSTING 0... 704.99 704.99
Total 519.413 - Website Maintenance 704.99 0.00 704.99
519.414 - ADA Website Compliance 0.00
Bill 01/16/2020 754 ADA SITE COMPLIANCE Compliance Shield, Accessibility Policy, Tech... 199.00 199.00
Total 519.414 - ADA Website Compliance 199.00 0.00 199.00
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519.440 - Rentals and Leases 0.00
Bill 10/04/2019 2019-...  WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 10/19 MGMT FEE 155.00 155.00
Bill 11/06/2019 2019-...  WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 11/19 MGMT FEE 155.00 310.00
Bill 12/09/2019 2019-...  WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 12/19 MGMT FEE 155.00 465.00
Bill 01/09/2020 2019-...  WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 01/20 MGMT FEE 155.00 620.00
Bill 02/06/2020 2019-... WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 02/20 MGMT FEE 155.00 775.00
Bill 03/02/2020 2019-...  WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 03/20 MGMT FEE 155.00 930.00
Bill 04/03/2020 2019-...  WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 04/20 MGMT FEE 155.00 1,085.00
Bill 05/04/2020 2019-...  WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 05/20 MGMT FEE 155.00 1,240.00
Bill 06/01/2020 2019-...  WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 06/20 MGMT FEE 155.00 1,395.00
Bill 07/02/2020 2019-... WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 07/20 MGMT FEE 155.00 1,550.00
Bill 08/11/2020 2019-...  WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 08/20 MGMT FEE 155.00 1,705.00
Total 519.440 - Rentals and Leases 1,705.00 0.00 1,705.00
519.450 - Insurance 0.00
Bill 10/04/2019 9406 EGIS INSURANCE & RISK ADVISORS FY 2020 INSURANCE PREMIUM - 10/01/19-1... 7,071.00 7,071.00
Total 519.450 - Insurance 7,071.00 0.00 7,071.00
519.470 - Printing and Binding 0.00
Bill 10/04/2019 2019- WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 10/19 MGMT FEE 85.83 85.83
Bill 11/06/2019 2019- WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 11/19 MGMT FEE 85.83 171.66
Bill 12/09/2019 2019- WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 12/19 MGMT FEE 85.83 257.49
Bill 01/09/2020 2019- WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 01/20 MGMT FEE 85.83 343.32
Bill 02/06/2020 2019- WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 02/20 MGMT FEE 85.83 429.15
Bill 03/02/2020 2019- WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 03/20 MGMT FEE 85.83 514.98
Bill 04/03/2020 2019- WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 04/20 MGMT FEE 85.83 600.81
Bill 05/04/2020 2019- WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 05/20 MGMT FEE 85.83 686.64
Bill 06/01/2020 2019- WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 06/20 MGMT FEE 85.83 77247
Bill 07/02/2020 2019- WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 07/20 MGMT FEE 85.83 858.30
Bill 08/11/2020 2019- WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 08/20 MGMT FEE 85.83 944 .13
Total 519.470 - Printing and Binding 944.13 0.00 944.13
519.480 - Legal Advertising 0.00
Bill 10/16/2019 00000... TAMPA BAY TIMES NOTICE OF FY 2020 MEETINGS - 9/29/19 138.50 138.50
Bill 05/04/2020 00000... TAMPA BAY TIMES NOTICE OF TELEPHONIC MEETINGS - 04/0... 119.60 258.10
Bill 06/01/2020 00000... TAMPA BAY TIMES NOTICE OF QUALIFYING PERIOD FOR CA... 93.00 351.10
Bill 06/10/2020 86884 TAMPA BAY TIMES NOTICE OF VIRTUAL PUBLIC MEETING - 0... 226.00 577.10
Bill 08/03/2020 93954 TAMPA BAY TIMES NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING HELD DURIN... 201.50 778.60
Total 519.480 - Legal Advertising 778.60 0.00 778.60
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519.490 - Contingencies 0.00
General Journal 10/21/2019 2102 10/19 ACCOUNT ANALYSIS FEE 54.14 54.14
General Journal 11/21/2019 2040 11/19 ACCOUNT ANALYSIS FEE 53.15 107.29
General Journal 12/19/2019 2038 12/19 ACCOUNT ANALYSIS FEE 54.42 161.71
General Journal 01/22/2020 2606 01/20 ACCOUNT ANALYSIS FEE 55.06 216.77
General Journal 02/21/2020 2611 02/20 ACCOUNT ANALYSIS FEE 56.72 273.49
General Journal 03/19/2020 2628 ACCOUNT ANALYSIS FEE 56.49 329.98
General Journal 03/24/2020 2627 FRAUDULENT CHECK CASHED AND RETU... 3,000.23 3,330.21
General Journal 03/24/2020 2627 FRAUDULENT CHECK CASHED AND RETU... 3,000.23 329.98
General Journal 04/20/2020 2645 ACCOUNT ANALYSIS FEE 55.30 385.28
General Journal 05/20/2020 2655 ACCOUNT ANALYSIS FEE 54.84 440.12
General Journal 06/18/2020 2675 ACCOUNT ANALYSIS FEE 56.53 496.65
General Journal 07/20/2020 2682 ACCOUNT ANALYSIS FEE 55.17 551.82
General Journal 08/20/2020 2687 ACCOUNT ANALYSIS FEE 55.65 607.47
Total 519.490 - Contingencies 3,607.70 3,000.23 607.47
519.510 - Office Supplies 0.00
Bill 03/02/2020 03393... SAFEGUARD BUSINESS SYSTEMS LASER L1 CHECKS 150.90 150.90
Total 519.510 - Office Supplies 150.90 0.00 150.90
519.540 - Annual District Filing Fee 0.00
Bill 10/28/2019 73422 DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITY FY 2019/2020 SPECIAL DISTRICT FEE 175.00 175.00
Total 519.540 - Annual District Filing Fee 175.00 0.00 175.00
Total 519.000 - Other General Goverment 19,247 .42 3,005.17 16,242.25
539.000 - Field Maintenance 0.00
539.311 - Aquatic Weed Control 0.00
Bill 11/06/2019 PI-A00... SOLITUDE LAKE MANAGEMENT 10/19 AQUATIC WEED CONTROL 1,525.00 1,525.00
Bill 12/09/2019 PI-A00... SOLITUDE LAKE MANAGEMENT SPATTERDOCK TREATMENT 11/14/19 - CO... 1,195.00 2,720.00
Bill 12/09/2019 PI-A00... SOLITUDE LAKE MANAGEMENT 11/19 AQUATIC WEED CONTROL 1,525.00 4,245.00
Bill 01/09/2020 PI-A00... SOLITUDE LAKE MANAGEMENT 12/19 AQUATIC WEED CONTROL 1,525.00 5,770.00
Bill 01/29/2020 PI-A00... SOLITUDE LAKE MANAGEMENT 01/20 AQUATIC WEED CONTROL 1,525.00 7,295.00
Bill 03/02/2020 PI-A00... SOLITUDE LAKE MANAGEMENT 02/20 AQUATIC WEED CONTROL 1,525.00 8,820.00
Bill 04/03/2020 PI-A00... SOLITUDE LAKE MANAGEMENT 03/20 AQUATIC WEED CONTROL 1,525.00 10,345.00
Bill 06/01/2020 PI-A00... SOLITUDE LAKE MANAGEMENT 05/20 AQUATIC WEED CONTROL 1,525.00 11,870.00
Bill 06/10/2020 PI-A00... SOLITUDE LAKE MANAGEMENT 06/20 AQUATIC WEED CONTROL 1,525.00 13,395.00
Bill 06/10/2020 PI-A00... SOLITUDE LAKE MANAGEMENT 04/20 AQUATIC WEED CONTROL 1,525.00 14,920.00
Bill 08/03/2020 SMOR... SOLITUDE LAKE MANAGEMENT STUMP CLEANOUT - 50% DEPOSIT 3,625.00 18,545.00
Total 539.311 - Aquatic Weed Control 18,545.00 0.00 18,545.00
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539.340 - Retention Pond Mowing/Weed Cont 0.00
Bill 12/09/2019 49355 DOWN TO EARTH LANDSCAPE & IRRIGATION 10/19 MOWING SERVICES 4,317.60 4,317.60
Bill 12/09/2019 53142 DOWN TO EARTH LANDSCAPE & IRRIGATION 11/19 MOWING SERVICES 4,095.60 8,413.20
Bill 01/16/2020 55521 DOWN TO EARTH LANDSCAPE & IRRIGATION 12/19 MOWING SERVICES 4,267.53 12,680.73
Bill 02/14/2020 56820 DOWN TO EARTH LANDSCAPE & IRRIGATION 01/20 MOWING SERVICES 4,860.59 17,541.32
Bill 06/10/2020 67942 DOWN TO EARTH LANDSCAPE & IRRIGATION 05/20 MOWING SERVICES 4,010.91 21,552.23
Bill 06/10/2020 61409 DOWN TO EARTH LANDSCAPE & IRRIGATION 03/20 MOWING SERVICES 5,022.04 26,574.27
General Journal 07/01/2020 2670 RECLASS DOWN TO EARTH INVOICE #597... 5,419.11 31,993.38
Bill 07/02/2020 65747 DOWN TO EARTH LANDSCAPE & IRRIGATION 04/20 MOWING SERVICES 4,717.63 36,711.01
Bill 08/03/2020 70531 DOWN TO EARTH LANDSCAPE & IRRIGATION 06/20 MOWING SERVICES 4,980.77 41,691.78
Bill 08/11/2020 72440 DOWN TO EARTH LANDSCAPE & IRRIGATION DYED RED MULCH 15,500.00 57,191.78
Total 539.340 - Retention Pond Mowing/Weed Cont 57,191.78 0.00 57,191.78
539.341 - Dry Retention Pond Refurbish 0.00
Bill 10/28/2019 39967 CAROLYN NELSON MEMORIAL TREE FOR FORMER BOARD M... 95.00 95.00
Bill 01/16/2020 55517 DOWN TO EARTH LANDSCAPE & IRRIGATION IRRIGATION AND SOD EDRA #40 9,000.00 9,095.00
Bill 03/11/2020 59797 DOWN TO EARTH LANDSCAPE & IRRIGATION 02/20 MOWING SERVICES 5,419.11 14,514.11
Bill 05/04/2020 432 LYRIC SERVICES, INC. EDRA 51A BERM REMOVAL, EVALUATE D... 9,180.00 23,694.11
General Journal 07/01/2020 2670 RECLASS DOWN TO EARTH INVOICE #597... 5,419.11 18,275.00
Bill 08/03/2020 07272... SCHAER DEVELOPMENT, INC. STORM SEWER REPAIR - OPT #2 7,661.25 25,936.25
Bill 08/03/2020 SMOR... SOLITUDE LAKE MANAGEMENT REMOVAL & BANK MOWING - 50% DEPOSIT 4,750.00 30,686.25
Total 539.341 - Dry Retention Pond Refurbish 36,105.36 5,419.11 30,686.25
539.430 - Street Lighting 0.00
Bill 11/13/2019 13069... WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER ELECTRIC COOPERA... 1306910 11/06/19 1,461.92 1,461.92
Bill 11/13/2019 20415... WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER ELECTRIC COOPERA... 2041547 11/04/19 392.66 1,854.58
Bill 12/16/2019 13069... WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER ELECTRIC COOPERA... 1306910 12/05/19 1,461.92 3,316.50
Bill 12/16/2019 20415... WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER ELECTRIC COOPERA... 2041547 12/03/19 392.66 3,709.16
Bill 01/16/2020 13069... WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER ELECTRIC COOPERA... 1306910 01/08/2020 1,450.12 5,159.28
Bill 01/16/2020 20415... WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER ELECTRIC COOPERA... 2041547 01/08/2020 391.80 5,551.08
Bill 02/07/2020 13069... WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER ELECTRIC COOPERA... 1306910 02/07/2020 1,450.12 7,001.20
Bill 02/14/2020 20415... WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER ELECTRIC COOPERA... 2041547 02/05/2020 391.80 7,393.00
Bill 03/11/2020 20415... WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER ELECTRIC COOPERA... 2041547 03/04/2020 391.80 7,784.80
Bill 03/19/2020 13069... WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER ELECTRIC COOPERA... 1306910 03/06/2020 1,450.12 9,234.92
Bill 04/09/2020 20415... WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER ELECTRIC COOPERA... 2041547 04/03/2020 391.80 9,626.72
Bill 04/09/2020 13069... WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER ELECTRIC COOPERA... 1306910 04/07/2020 1,442.33 11,069.05
Bill 06/01/2020 20415... WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER ELECTRIC COOPERA... 2041547 05/05/2020 391.80 11,460.85
Bill 06/01/2020 13069... WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER ELECTRIC COOPERA... 1306910 05/07/2020 1,442.33 12,903.18
Bill 06/10/2020 13069... WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER ELECTRIC COOPERA... 1306910 06/05/2020 1,442.33 14,345.51
Bill 06/10/2020 20415... WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER ELECTRIC COOPERA... 2041547 06/03/2020 391.80 14,737.31
Bill 08/03/2020 20415... WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER ELECTRIC COOPERA... = 2041547 07/08/20 390.35 15,127.66
Bill 08/03/2020 13069... WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER ELECTRIC COOPERA... 1306910 07/06/20 1,423.06 16,550.72
Bill 08/11/2020 13069... WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER ELECTRIC COOPERA... 1306910 08/07/20 1,444.41 17,995.13
Bill 08/11/2020 20415... WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER ELECTRIC COOPERA... 2041547 08/05/20 396.21 18,391.34
Total 539.430 - Street Lighting 18,391.34 0.00 18,391.34
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539.431 - Irrigation of Pond Banks 0.00
Bill 12/09/2019 103119 HERITAGE PINES COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION,INC  10/19 RECLAIMED WATER 1,437.14 1,437.14

Bill 01/09/2020 113019 HERITAGE PINES COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION,INC  11/19 RECLAIMED WATER 1,894.32 3,331.46

Bill 01/29/2020 123119 HERITAGE PINES COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION,INC ~ 12/19 RECLAIMED WATER 2,255.75 5,587.21

